AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/17/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time

9:00

9:05

9:15

9:45

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

1:00

ltem

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of minutes of April 3, 2018

Title 25 voucher

DRU Consulting Agreement

Public Health: Immunization Agreement
Liquor Licenses

District Court

Road and Bridge

Administrator Update

Courthouse roof

Speaker

Chairman

William Curley

Lori Bickford

Gidget Macke

Rick Williams

Dan Blakeman

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.

Lunch Recess

Law Enforcement Building Agreement

Deb Piana




1:30

1:30

2:30

OLD BUSINESS
Osage siren

Prevention Program

NEW BUSINESS

Historic Preservation Dinner: April 25 at 6:00 p.m.

Thunder Basin National Grasslands: Tour on April 20, 2018

Tax Roll Corrections # 1220, #1221 and #1222

Appointment of Tina Conklin to the Northern Wyoming Mental Health Board
Board Training and Board Books

Letter from Regional Forester Brian Ferebee

Blue Cross Blue Shield Renewal

Election 2018: Polling Places and Election Supplies

Commissioners’ Scholarship

Elected Officials’ Salaries

County Administrator Evaluation

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to
adjournment.

Adjournment

Reminder: Budget Workshop Schedule

e Commissioners’ Workshop on April 26 at 2:00 p.m.
e Department Workshops on May 2, 22 and 29 at 9:00 a.m.

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Denise Bradshaw

Kristi Lipp

Chairman
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