AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

4/17/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Approval of minutes of April 3, 2018	
9:15	Title 25 voucher	William Curley
	DRU Consulting Agreement	
9:45	Public Health: Immunization Agreement	Lori Bickford
10:00	Liquor Licenses	
10:30	District Court	Gidget Macke
11:00	Road and Bridge	Rick Williams
11:30	Administrator Update	Dan Blakeman
	Courthouse roof	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Law Enforcement Building Agreement	Deb Piana

1:30 OLD BUSINESS

Osage siren

Denise Bradshaw

Prevention Program

Kristi Lipp

NEW BUSINESS

Historic Preservation Dinner: April 25 at 6:00 p.m.

Thunder Basin National Grasslands: Tour on April 20, 2018

Tax Roll Corrections # 1220, #1221 and #1222

Appointment of Tina Conklin to the Northern Wyoming Mental Health Board

Board Training and Board Books

Letter from Regional Forester Brian Ferebee

Blue Cross Blue Shield Renewal

Election 2018: Polling Places and Election Supplies

Commissioners' Scholarship

1:30 Elected Officials' Salaries

2:30 County Administrator Evaluation

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman

Reminder: Budget Workshop Schedule

- Commissioners' Workshop on April 26 at 2:00 p.m.
- Department Workshops on May 2, 22 and 29 at 9:00 a.m.

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.